RNR
RECESSED
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 13
 Rev 04/24/24
kl_rnr_spec_R01

 Rev 04/24/24
kl_rnr_spec_R01
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: RN-R-8-8-7-3K8-SM-DL-UNV-D-PCWH
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Shielding Voltage Mounting Options Finish
DL Diffuse Lens
CL Clear Lens
UNV 120-277V
347 347V
480 480V
D Flangeless
DF Flange
DS Spackle Flange
Photocell Options
PC Button Photocell 3
Control Options-Not with PC 3
SCP Remote control programmable line
voltage occupancy sensor
SCPREMOTE Remote control for SCP option.
Order at least one per project
to program and control the
occupancy sensor
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio
Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth
Programming, without Sensor
NXWSM NX Networked Wireless Enabled
Integral NXSMP2-SMI PIR
Occupancy Sensor with Automatic
Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth
Programming
Emergency Battery Option
EM 4 Battery Backup Unit (10ºC to 40ºC)
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS  White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Option
CC 5 Custom Color
HOUSING
RN
Housing Light Engine Row Length Maximum Fixture Section Length Lumen Output CCT/CRI Distributions
RN Pursuit R Recessed Manual Input (150’ Max length.
round up to nearest whole foot)
2 1 2’ Fixture
3 3’ Fixture
4 4’ Fixture
6 6’ Fixture
8 8’ Fixture
3 2 300 lumens/ft
5 500 lumens/ft
7 750 lumens/ft
10 1000 lumens/ft
27K8 2 2700K, 80 CRI
27K9 2 2700K, 90 CRI
3K7 3000K, 70 CRI
3K8 3000K, 80 CRI
3K9 3000K, 90 CRI
35K8 2 3500K, 80 CRI
35K9 2 3500K, 90 CRI
4K7 4000K, 70 CRI
4K8 4000K, 80 CRI
4K9 2 4000K, 90 CRI